UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1617956010 Fee: \$54.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/27/2016 08:47 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Record & Return To: Corporation Service Company P.O. Box 3008 Tallahassee, F. 32 15 800-645-0683

This Instrument Prepared Py:
The Northern Trust Company
50 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60603
312-630-6000

This Instrument Prepared By: Jason Prittored

Deal Name: Northern Trust Company

IL. Cook

S401322SAT

REF117832418

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois barking corporation does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by JAMES C. MUNSON AND MELINDA T. MUNSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY Dated: 08/28/2012 Recorded: 09/06/2012

Instrument: 1225012089 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount: \$750,000.00

Property Address: 2550 N Lakeview # T-23-02, Chicago, IL 60614

Parcel Tax ID: 14-28-319-037-0000

Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 06/24/2016.

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation

By its Attorney in Fact CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By:

Name: Monica Barr

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Power of Attorney Recorded 01/09/2015 Instrument: 1500944077

in Cook, IL

1617956010 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2

State of Florida County of Leon

On 06/24/2016 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, for said County and State, personally appeared Monica Barr, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that is a/an Attorney-in-Fact of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation and that he/she did execute the foregoing instrument. Monica Barr is personally known to me.

Notary Public: Ashley Williams My Comm. Expires: 05/12/2018

ASHEY WILLIAMS
MY COMMISSION # FF 12209
EXPIRES: May 12, 2018
Bondad Timu Budgat Notary Services

1617956010 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 008888224 D1

STREET ADDRESS: 2550 N. LAKEVIEW, UNIT T23-02 CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 14-28-319-037-0000; 14-28-319-039-0000 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 14-28-319-041.0000; 14-28-319-029-0000

14-28-319-034-000

UNIT T23-02

IN THE LINCOLN MARK 2550, A CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

CERTAIN LOTS IN LINCY AND PARK 2520 SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCOPATIG TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 24, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1129722061, AS RE-RECORDED NOVEMBER 23, 2011 AS DOCUMENT 1132729082;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED DECEMBER 29, 2011 AS DOCUMENT AUMBER 1136318007; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 1B: RESIDENTIAL PARCEL BASEMENTS

- A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE UNITS DESCRIBED IN PARCEL 1A ABOVE AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND BASEMENTS MADE BY LAKE TOWER DEVELOPMENT, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DATED OCTOBER 27, 2011 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 27, 2011 AS DOCUMENT 1130029045 FOR THE PURPOSE OF
- i) MAINTENANCE, STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, USE OF CERTAIN FACILITIES, ENCROACHMENTS, AND FOR COMMON WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS, SIGNAGE, STORAGE LOPWING DOCK, TRASH ROOM, GARAGE SERVICE ELEVATOR AND STAIRWELLS, VALET PARKING OPERATIONS OVER THOSE PARTS OF THE GARAGE PARCEL AS DESCRIBED THEREIN.
- 11) INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR MAINTENANCE, STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, USE OF CERTAIN facilities, encroachments, and for common walls, ceilings and floors, over those PARTS OF THE SINGLE FAMILY HOME PARCEL DEFINED THEREIN.

PARCEL 1C:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF TWO BALCONIES, FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID UNIT T23-02, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR LINCOLN PARK 2550, A CONDOMINIUM, RECORDED DECEMBER 29, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NO. 1136318007, AS AMENDED BY AMENDMENT RECORDED JUNE 20, 2012 AS DOCUMENT 1217222014, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.

(CONTINUED)

LEGALE

KM4

08/28/12

1617956010 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL CORY



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 008888224 D1

STREET ADDRESS: 2550 N. LAKEVIEW, UNIT 123-02 CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 2A:

UNITS 80, 81 AND 43 IN THE LINCOLN PARK 2550, A PARKING CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

CERTAIN LOTS IN LINCOLN PARK 2,20 SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 24, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1129722061, AS RE-RECURDED NOVEMBER 23, 2011 AS DOCUMENT 1132729082;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED DECEMBER 29, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1136318008; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELTIPATS IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2B: GARAGE PARCEL EASEMENTS

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE UNITS IN PARCEL 2A AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS MADE BY LAAF TOWER DEVELOPMENT, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DATED OCTOBER 27, 2011 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 27, 2011 AS DOCUMENT 1130029045 FOR THE PURPOST OF INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR MAINTENANCE INCLUDING VENTILATION VENTS, STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, USE OF CERTAIN FACILITIES, ENCROACHMENTS, PEDESTRIAN EMERGENCY EGRESS, AID FOR COMMON WALLS, PLOORS AND CEILINGS OVER THOSE PARTS OF THE RESIDENTIAL TAPLOPT AND SINGLE FAMILY HOME PARCEL DEFINED THEREIN.

PARCEL 2C:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF THE STORAGE AREA \$80 AND \$81, FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID UNITS 80 AND 81, LIMITED COMMON BLEMENTS AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR LINCOLN PARK 2550 PARKING CONDOMINIUM, RECORDED DECEMBER 29, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NO. 1136318008, AS AMENDED BY AMENDMENT RECORDED JUNE 20, 2012 AS DOCUMENT 1217222015 AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.

LEGALD